

Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act Reference 2021.984
Released 29 October 2021

Thank you for your email received 21 October 2021 requesting information regarding the treatments for patients with major depressive disorders and other mental health conditions.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

Summary of your original request:

Q1. How many patients have received the following treatments (for any condition) in the past 12 months:

- **Electro-convulsive therapy (ECT)**
- **Esketamine nasal spray**
- **Ketamine infusion**
- **r-TMS therapy**

Q2. For patients receiving electro-convulsive therapy in the past 12 months, how many patients were under treatment for:

- **Major depressive disorder**
- **Other mental health conditions**

Q3. How many patients with Major Depressive Disorder have been treated by your trust in the past 12 months?

Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust is not commissioned to provide mental health care, therefore we do not hold any of the information requested. We recommend you redirect your request to Trusts which provide mental health services. In Kent the main provider is Kent and Medway Health and Social Care Partnership Trust. Their FOI contact details are:

Freedom of Information Team

St Michaels House

St Michaels Road

Sittingbourne

Kent ME10 3DW

Email: kmpt.infoaccess@nhs.net

Online request form: <https://www.kmpt.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/https://www.kmpt.nhs.uk/about-us/freedom-of-information/>

Chairman John Goulston Chief Executive Paul Bentley

Trust HQ The Oast, Unit D, Hermitage Court, Hermitage Lane, Barming, near Maidstone, Kent ME16 9NT